

## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	28/07/2025	Version No.:	
----------------------	------------	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	78443520
Name	Mini amaretti box chocolate 140g
Ingredients	Sugar, dark coating 39% [vegetable fat (palm kernel, coconut), sugar, low-fat cocoa with 10-12% cocoa butter, <b>lactose</b> , emulsifier lecithin (from <b>SOY</b> ), flavourings], apricot kernels (24%), <b>egg</b> white
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	GLUTEN, NUTS (ALMONDS, HALZENUTS, PISTACHIO)
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry and cool place/room temperature
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni & Figli SpA Via Gorizia 41, 21047 - Saronno, ITALY
Instructions for use	Ready to use
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y